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GRAND MASTER ROBERT H. DICKERSON

Universal Pasha Karate (UPK)
Martial Arts Career Started

Boxing Career Started

1* Degree Black Belt received
2" Degree Black Belt received
3" Degree Black Belt received

5" Degree Black Belt received
7" Degree Black Belt received
8" Degree Black Belt received

1968

9/1973

8-25-74
10-01-76
11-07-82

12-16-88
07-12-90

09-07-96

I* to 8" Degree rank was earned and received from

Grandmaster Ameer (Alfred Dennis)
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9" Degree Honorary Black Belt

09/11/98

I, Robert H. Dickerson received this award and signed certificate from the Northern New Jersey &
New York City, Grandmaster & Masters of the Martial Arts for accomplishments in the Martial Arts.
I THANK YOU




