UNIVERSAL PASHA SELF-DEFENSE SYSTEM

Grand Master Robert H. Dickerson's Martial Arts Historical Tree or Roots

MAS OYAMA Japan Karate Kyokushinkai	GICHIN FUNAKOSHI Japan Karate SHOTOKAN	DR. MAUNG GYI Burmese Bando BANDO	Philadelphia BOXING GYMS
GRANDMASTER AMEER (Alfred Dennis) Philadelphia, Pa. Kyokushinkai,	GRANDMASTER EARLEY KELLEY Teiyuki Okazaki Philadelphia, Pa. Shotokan	GRANDMASTER CARL G. BEAMAN Bando U.S.A. Karate, Kick-Boxing Paulsboro, N.J.	THE MASTER BOXING TRAINER Bro. Flash Gordon Dickerson Philadelphia, Pa.
Judo, Aikido & etc.		Bando, Boxing & Kick-Boxing	BOXING

GRAND MASTER ROBERT H. DICKERSON

Universal Pasha Karate (UPK)

Martial Arts Career Started	1968 9/1973
Boxing Career Started	
1st Degree Black Belt received	8-25-74
2 nd Degree Black Belt received	10-01-76
3 rd Degree Black Belt received	11-07-82
5 th Degree Black Belt received	12-16-88
7 th Degree Black Belt received	07-12-90
8th Degree Black Belt received	09-07-96

1st to 8th Degree rank was earned and received from

Grandmaster Ameer (Alfred Dennis)

9th Degree Honorary Black Belt

09/11/98

I, Robert H. Dickerson received this award and signed certificate from the Northern New Jersey & New York City, Grandmaster & Masters of the Martial Arts for accomplishments in the Martial Arts. I THANK YOU